mki	015USU 3 7.00		JC712 U.S. PTO 09/520245
		NORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS n, D.C. 20231	
Plea	se re	cord the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1.	Name	of conveying party: William S. Downey 09,520245	
2.	Name	and address of receiving party: Telesector Resources Group, Inc. 500 Westchester Avenue White Plains, New York 10604	
3.	<u> </u>	re of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Ation Date: March 6, 2000	
	If tł execut	ication number(s) or application date(s): his document is being filed together with a new applicat: tion date of the application is: <u>March 7, 2000.</u> <u>Application No.</u> Not Yet Assigned Not Yet Assigned	ion,
5. docu		and address of party to whom correspondence concerning f should be mailed: Charles N.J. Ruggiero, Esq. Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, L.L.P. One Landmark Square, 9th Floor Stamford, Connecticut 06901-2682 U.S.A.	this
6.	Total	No. of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u> .	
7.	Tota] XXXXX	Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41(h)) \$40.00/assignment. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
unde: cred: copy	r 37 C it any of th	ssioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fee C.F.R. 3.41 that may be required with this communication overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 01-0467. A duplicant his Form is enclosed.	or ate

3/7/00

true and correct and any attached copy as a true copy of the original document.

Den

Charles N.J. Ruggiero

Charles N.J. Ruggiero (Charles N.J. Ruggiero Signature - Charles N.J. Ruggiero Name of Person Signing Signature - Charles Sign Date attachments document:3. REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, WILLIAM S. DOWNEY, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of 4 Oak Tree Lane, Franklin, Massachusetts 02038 have invented certain new and useful improvements in

AUTOMATED TESTING OF MODEM TRAINING

hereby assigns to TELESECTOR RESOURCES GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 500 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, New York 10604 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees for their own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

AND I COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and I further covenant and agree that I have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that I will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full

Page 1 of 2

440.0015USU

enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 06 2000

By: William S. Downey

ĥess

Page 2 of 2

 ۲۰۱۳
 WAHDNIMART
 Take
 Take

SC+9 079 805 XHPATENTON 00/90/20 REEL: 010633 FRAME: 0167